
Premier JWW 8" Fri, Dec 6, 2024 RESULTS

Premier JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Breed

MCT 50

Blu Catherine Williams100 42.42 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Affenpinscher

Remy Alice Williams35.98 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Terrier

Sprig Catherine WilliamsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Premier JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7
Breed

MCT 48

Kenji Sara Ko100 26.57 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Shetland Sheepdog

Lois Lane Mark Giles100 32.86 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Shiba Inu

Tiana Lynn Thibodeau100 35.71 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Sunshine Mark Giles38.12 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Tempo Lynn Thibodeau40.11 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Leader Julie Kenney46.72 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Julian Alice Williams48.85 NQ 1 0 0 0 1Cocker Spaniel Parti

Premier JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Breed

MCT 45

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins100 26.81 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie

Little Bit Anne Marie Hopkins100 30.55 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie

Lupine Garth Welch31.23 NQ 0 3 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Tiffany Lynn Thibodeau31.95 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Scoop Janice Gregory32.24 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Kromfohrlander

Sly Kim TeesNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Premier JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 7
Breed

MCT 42

Cat Susan Usher100 32.15 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever

Cash Caroline Gaetano100 36.30 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Labrador Retriever

Rose Mary Fitzsimmons35.41 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Irish Red and White 
Setter

Dashiell Catherine WilliamsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Standard Schnauzer

Flo Pollyanna MeadNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Spirit-Rayne Emma ParsonsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Premier JWW 20" Fri, Dec 6, 2024 RESULTS

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Premier JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 46

Copyright Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Premier JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 55

Skye Claudia McGuire40.69 NQ 0 2 1 0 0Toy Poodle

Dee Claudia McGuire44.28 NQ 1 3 1 0 0Toy Poodle

Premier JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6
Breed

MCT 53

Teddy Kimberley Caruso100 33.73 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Russell Terrier

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 36.21 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Shetland Sheepdog

Jack Jeffrey Tripp100 38.59 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Bella Alice Williams100 39.49 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Ellie Brittney Coleman41.81 NQ 1 2 3 0 0Pug

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl42.56 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Premier JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Breed

MCT 50

Sasha Sara Ko100 36.53 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Shetland Sheepdog

Marnie Jean Marie 
McMahon

100 42.56 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Tuukka Lynn Thibodeau33.97 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Premier JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Breed

MCT 47

Butter Hollis McGuire100 28.88 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Labrador Retriever

Maui Sabrina Lanz100 44.57 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever

Breeze Cheryl Schunk33.84 NQ 0 1 2 0 0Border Collie

Ryder Lynda Brogden-
Burns

38.44 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Premier JWW 16"P Fri, Dec 6, 2024 RESULTS

Jamaica Sabrina Lanz40.80 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Ruby Suzanne KasprzakNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Premier JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 51

O'Connor Lynda Brogden-
Burns

44.12 NQ 0 0 1 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent JWW 8" Fri, Dec 6, 2024 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 51

Shea Claudia McGuire54.52 NQ 4 0 1 0 3Shih Tzu

Nola Karen Mancini54.96 NQ 0 2 0 0 3Affenpinscher

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 48

U2 Guylaine Doyon34.81 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 45

Kidd Guylaine Doyon29.66 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards163 SCT 43

Lokai Jo-Ellen Vought100 34.51 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Cherry Karen Hocker39.10 NQ 0 2 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Emma Marcia Peirce42.44 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Excellent JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards163 SCT 46

Snitch Kristy Rabczak27.83 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 51

Remy Alice Williams100 32.45 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Australian Terrier

Dee Claudia McGuire100 36.32 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 014 Toy Poodle

Cinnamon Laura Ernst100 37.51 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 013 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Everett Tessa Fiamengo100 44.33 Q4th 0 0 0 0 06 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Benny Melanie Bryson100 45.96 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Norwich Terrier

Echo Kristine Holleran100 48.57 Q 0 0 0 0 02 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 49.54 Q 0 0 0 0 01 Norwich Terrier

Sprig Catherine Williams31.71 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Papillon

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 8" Fri, Dec 6, 2024 RESULTS

Blu Catherine Williams45.89 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Affenpinscher

Naomi Catherine SimonitisNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 48

Lois Lane Mark Giles100 28.39 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Shiba Inu

Baysea Vivian Hudson100 29.84 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Cocker Spaniel

Harper Jan Vansyckel100 31.02 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 016 Miniature Schnauzer

Tiana Lynn Thibodeau100 31.34 Q4th 0 0 0 0 016 Shetland Sheepdog

Kenji Sara Ko24.16 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Bubbly Vivian Hudson28.23 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Tempo Lynn Thibodeau31.24 NQ 0 1 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Sunshine Mark Giles32.96 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Binx Lisa Miller37.01 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Miniature Schnauzer

Arya Lauren Kanter40.29 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Leader Julie Kenney47.47 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Julian Alice Williams50.79 NQ 1 0 0 0 2Cocker Spaniel Parti

Martina Guylaine DoyonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 45

Phire Jane Bronson100 25.71 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Golden Retriever

Lupine Garth Welch100 27.04 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever

Cinder Katie Rogers100 28.71 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 016 Shetland Sheepdog

Atty Tod Hebert100 29.44 Q4th 0 0 0 0 015 Dalmatian

Dash Janice Gregory100 31.68 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Pyrenean Shepherd

Switch Katie Rogers100 32.35 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Shetland Sheepdog

Marnie Jean Marie 
McMahon

100 40.09 Q 0 0 0 0 04 All American Dog

Scoop Janice Gregory26.33 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Kromfohrlander

Tiffany Lynn Thibodeau26.92 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Little Bit Anne Marie Hopkins28.90 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins30.35 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Sly Kim Tees34.83 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 20" Fri, Dec 6, 2024 RESULTS

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 13 Total NQ: 11 Total Competing: 24
Pts Breed

yards163 SCT 43

Braap! Allison Kiah100 24.72 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Border Collie

Measure Hannah Phelps100 25.33 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever

Yashica Karen Hocker100 26.17 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever

Patsee Christie McNamara100 26.23 Q4th 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever

Cat Susan Usher100 26.33 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever

Flo Pollyanna Mead100 28.10 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Labrador Retriever

Spirit-Rayne Emma Parsons100 28.17 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever

Rose Mary Fitzsimmons100 29.24 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Irish Red and White 
Setter

Cash Caroline Gaetano100 30.15 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Labrador Retriever

Korra Nicole Vasilopoulos100 30.79 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Siberian Husky

Lila Moon Carol Ahearn100 31.47 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Belgian Malinois

Maserati Linda McHugh100 31.55 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Border Collie

Kiva Carla Sanborn100 41.36 Q 0 0 0 0 01 Boxer

Furi Cayla Kankash26.24 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Tara Sabrina Lelli30.73 NQ 0 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Sullenberger Karen Frink33.65 NQ 2 2 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Hailey Kristen Boentgen35.36 NQ 1 0 0 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Hazy Carol Lariviere35.37 NQ 0 2 0 0 0Rough Collie

Milo Rosemary Decie36.38 NQ 0 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Sawyer Patricia Bodan42.94 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Brittany

Babe Karen Hocker43.51 NQ 2 2 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Brisket Christina Norman44.24 NQ 0 2 0 0 1All American Dog

Rip Allison KiahNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards163 SCT 46

Thalia Carol Ahearn100 30.88 Q1st 0 0 0 0 015 Belgian Malinois

Reign Jennifer Jacobs100 36.10 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 09 German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Torr Tessa Fiamengo55.26 NQ 3 1 1 0 9Vizsla

Copyright Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 24" Fri, Dec 6, 2024 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards163 SCT 48

Jamaica Sabrina Lanz100 33.24 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 56

Butters Nicole Vasilopoulos100 35.87 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Dachshund

Honeypot Jeffrey Tripp100 48.61 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 07 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Logan Kristen Boentgen49.76 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 53

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 26.81 Q1st 0 0 0 0 026 Shetland Sheepdog

Jack Jeffrey Tripp100 33.04 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Teddy Kimberley Caruso100 34.16 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 018 Russell Terrier

Tank Judy Vedder100 44.96 Q4th 0 0 0 0 08 All American Dog

Ellie Brittney Coleman35.50 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Pug

Bella Alice Williams47.35 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Diamond Mark Giles49.54 NQ 1 3 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Zoe Norah GilesNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shiba Inu

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 50

Tuukka Lynn Thibodeau100 28.75 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Shetland Sheepdog

Cordelia Eunice Giles100 34.08 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Shiba Inu

Breezy Margaret Jewett100 35.42 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Hope Patricia Gagnon100 39.97 Q4th 0 0 0 0 010 Icelandic Sheepdog

Me Me Diane Sumrall34.02 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Perseus Eunice Giles39.28 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Talulah Bill Young50.65 NQ 1 1 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 16"P Fri, Dec 6, 2024 RESULTS

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 10 Total NQ: 12 Total Competing: 22
Pts Breed

yards163 SCT 48

Butter Hollis McGuire100 26.60 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Labrador Retriever

Kiwi Cayla Kankash100 26.74 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 021 Labrador Retriever

Brie Rebecca Elovic100 29.75 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever

Ava Donna Finocchiaro100 30.31 Q4th 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever

Winter Rebecca Elovic100 31.42 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever

Peak Kathleen Dallon100 31.94 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Australian Shepherd

Dashiell Catherine Williams100 32.26 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Standard Schnauzer

Cersei Alison Webb100 34.98 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Golden Retriever

Gnocchi Christine Tilburg100 36.18 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Siberian Husky

Seneca Caroline Gaetano100 37.49 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Labrador Retriever

Breeze Cheryl Schunk29.27 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Ryder Lynda Brogden-
Burns

34.97 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Sequel Noreen Bennett35.00 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Rough Collie

Boeing Jim Downar36.73 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Ruby Suzanne Kasprzak37.91 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Nilla Tessa Fiamengo38.10 NQ 2 2 1 0 0Vizsla

Dory Marcia Peirce40.94 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Maui Sabrina Lanz42.21 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Zoey Laurie Tinti42.89 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Kashmir Pat Berger46.82 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Chanel Ann TremblayNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Wendy Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards163 SCT 51

Spencer Sylvia Leggett100 33.26 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever

Hootie Melissa Bellerose100 42.55 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 08 Golden Retriever

Beacon Jennifer Jacobs37.10 NQ 1 1 3 0 0German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Cisco Carla Sanborn37.38 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Boxer

Penny Lorraine Vought-
Nicklin

47.37 NQ 3 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent Standard 8" Fri, Dec 6, 2024 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 69

Shea Claudia McGuireNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shih Tzu

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 64

Julian Alice Williams59.77 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

U2 Guylaine DoyonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards181 SCT 58

Arlo Claudia Black-
Kalinsky

100 55.96 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Sanne Jody Bouma48.12 NQ 2 2 1 0 0Dutch Shepherd

Emma Marcia Peirce61.83 NQ 1 1 0 0 3Golden Retriever

Lokai Jo-Ellen Vought66.30 NQ 2 1 3 0 8Australian Shepherd

Cherry Karen HockerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Excellent Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards181 SCT 62

Copyright Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Snitch Kristy RabczakNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 69

Cinnamon Laura Ernst100 44.81 Q1st 0 0 0 0 024 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Dee Claudia McGuire100 46.36 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 022 Toy Poodle

Naomi Catherine Simonitis100 48.45 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 020 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Remy Alice Williams100 48.66 Q4th 0 0 0 0 020 Australian Terrier

Everett Tessa Fiamengo100 50.07 Q 0 0 0 0 018 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Nola Karen Mancini100 53.31 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Affenpinscher

Benny Melanie Bryson100 54.34 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Norwich Terrier

Blu Catherine Williams100 55.44 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Affenpinscher

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 8" Fri, Dec 6, 2024 RESULTS

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 59.81 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Norwich Terrier

Sprig Catherine Williams37.67 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Papillon

Echo Kristine Holleran61.41 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 64

Kenji Sara Ko100 32.95 Q1st 0 0 0 0 031 Shetland Sheepdog

Bubbly Vivian Hudson100 35.84 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 028 Cocker Spaniel

Baysea Vivian Hudson100 36.54 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 027 Cocker Spaniel

Lois Lane Mark Giles100 37.04 Q4th 0 0 0 0 026 Shiba Inu

Tiana Lynn Thibodeau100 40.02 Q 0 0 0 0 023 Shetland Sheepdog

Tempo Lynn Thibodeau100 41.32 Q 0 0 0 0 022 Shetland Sheepdog

Binx Lisa Miller100 43.37 Q 0 0 0 0 020 Miniature Schnauzer

Arya Lauren Kanter100 44.58 Q 0 0 0 0 019 Cocker Spaniel

Leader Julie Kenney100 50.57 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Harper Jan Vansyckel43.67 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Miniature Schnauzer

Martina Guylaine Doyon51.51 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Sunshine Mark GilesNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shiba Inu

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 62

Little Bit Anne Marie Hopkins100 30.52 Q1st 0 0 0 0 031 Border Collie

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins100 30.72 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 031 Border Collie

Phire Jane Bronson100 32.21 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 029 Golden Retriever

Lupine Garth Welch100 35.28 Q4th 0 0 0 0 026 Golden Retriever

Atty Tod Hebert100 37.63 Q 0 0 0 0 024 Dalmatian

Switch Katie Rogers100 40.95 Q 0 0 0 0 021 Shetland Sheepdog

Dash Janice Gregory100 46.37 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Pyrenean Shepherd

Marnie Jean Marie 
McMahon

100 47.01 Q 0 0 0 0 014 All American Dog

Cinder Katie Rogers37.70 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Tiffany Lynn Thibodeau40.69 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Scoop Janice Gregory48.64 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Kromfohrlander

Kidd Guylaine DoyonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Sly Kim TeesNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 20" Fri, Dec 6, 2024 RESULTS

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 10 Total NQ: 14 Total Competing: 24
Pts Breed

yards181 SCT 58

Braap! Allison Kiah100 32.73 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025 Border Collie

Measure Hannah Phelps100 33.07 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 024 Golden Retriever

Maserati Linda McHugh100 39.42 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 018 Border Collie

Cash Caroline Gaetano100 39.44 Q4th 0 0 0 0 018 Labrador Retriever

Babe Karen Hocker100 40.49 Q 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever

Sullenberger Karen Frink100 42.69 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Golden Retriever

Flo Pollyanna Mead100 42.90 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Labrador Retriever

Patsee Christie McNamara100 43.73 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever

Hailey Kristen Boentgen100 44.84 Q 0 0 0 0 013 German Shepherd 
Dog

Lila Moon Carol Ahearn100 47.22 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Belgian Malinois

Milo Rosemary Decie52.65 NQ 0 2 0 0 0All American Dog

Kiva Carla Sanborn58.13 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Boxer

Brisket Christina NormanNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Cat Susan UsherNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Furi Cayla KankashNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Hazy Carol LariviereNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Korra Nicole VasilopoulosNQ 0 0 0 1 0Siberian Husky

Rip Allison KiahNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Rose Mary FitzsimmonsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Irish Red and White 
Setter

Sawyer Patricia BodanNQ 0 0 0 1 0Brittany

Spirit-Rayne Emma ParsonsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Tara Sabrina LelliNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Yashica Karen HockerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards181 SCT 62

Torr Tessa Fiamengo100 49.10 Q1st 0 0 0 0 012 Vizsla

Reign Jennifer Jacobs43.72 NQ 0 1 0 0 0German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Thalia Carol Ahearn45.74 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Belgian Malinois

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 4"P Fri, Dec 6, 2024 RESULTS

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 74

Butters Nicole Vasilopoulos100 44.78 Q1st 0 0 0 0 029 Dachshund

Logan Kristen Boentgen59.16 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Honeypot Jeffrey Tripp77.64 NQ 0 0 0 0 3Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 69

Tank Judy Vedder100 51.73 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 All American Dog

Jack Jeffrey Tripp41.80 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon44.15 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Teddy Kimberley Caruso46.51 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Russell Terrier

Ellie Brittney Coleman57.63 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Pug

Zoe Norah Giles59.07 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shiba Inu

Diamond Mark Giles64.46 NQ 0 1 3 0 0Shiba Inu

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 67

Tuukka Lynn Thibodeau100 35.32 Q1st 0 0 0 0 031 Shetland Sheepdog

Cordelia Eunice Giles100 43.44 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 023 Shiba Inu

Me Me Diane Sumrall100 44.24 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 022 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Hope Patricia Gagnon100 57.92 Q4th 0 0 0 0 09 Icelandic Sheepdog

Talulah Bill Young49.91 NQ 0 0 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Breezy Margaret Jewett59.18 NQ 1 3 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Perseus Eunice GilesNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shiba Inu

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 10 Total NQ: 11 Total Competing: 21
Pts Breed

yards181 SCT 63

Butter Hollis McGuire100 33.41 Q1st 0 0 0 0 029 Labrador Retriever

Dashiell Catherine Williams100 39.13 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 023 Standard Schnauzer

Chanel Ann Tremblay100 39.61 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 023 Border Collie

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 16"P Fri, Dec 6, 2024 RESULTS

Maui Sabrina Lanz100 40.02 Q4th 0 0 0 0 022 Golden Retriever

Ava Donna Finocchiaro100 44.97 Q 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever

Brie Rebecca Elovic100 45.34 Q 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever

Cersei Alison Webb100 45.67 Q 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever

Gnocchi Christine Tilburg100 48.65 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Siberian Husky

Dory Marcia Peirce100 48.68 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever

Seneca Caroline Gaetano100 52.46 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Labrador Retriever

Kiwi Cayla Kankash32.97 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Breeze Cheryl Schunk38.26 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Wendy Cara Armour40.45 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Boxer

Ruby Suzanne Kasprzak40.71 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Sequel Noreen Bennett42.16 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Rough Collie

Winter Rebecca Elovic45.83 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Peak Kathleen Dallon50.93 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Boeing Jim Downar52.28 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Ryder Lynda Brogden-
Burns

59.63 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Kashmir Pat Berger61.86 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Nilla Tessa FiamengoNQ 0 0 0 1 0Vizsla

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards181 SCT 67

Spencer Sylvia Leggett39.75 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Cisco Carla Sanborn49.97 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Boxer

Penny Lorraine Vought-
Nicklin

49.99 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Hootie Melissa Bellerose57.07 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Beacon Jennifer JacobsNQ 0 0 0 1 0German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Pi Pamela HaynesNQ 0 0 0 1 0Poodle

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Premier Standard 12" Fri, Dec 6, 2024 RESULTS

Premier Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Breed

MCT 65

Kenji Sara Ko100 37.40 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Shetland Sheepdog

Sunshine Mark Giles100 41.54 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Shiba Inu

Lois Lane Mark Giles100 41.69 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Martina Guylaine Doyon50.85 NQ 0 1 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Leader Julie Kenney64.39 NQ 2 3 1 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

U2 Guylaine DoyonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Premier Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 5
Breed

MCT 60

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins100 34.73 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie

Little Bit Anne Marie Hopkins100 34.96 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Lupine Garth Welch100 40.86 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Marnie Jean Marie 
McMahon

100 53.78 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Kidd Guylaine DoyonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Premier Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Breed

MCT 55

Measure Hannah Phelps36.79 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Spirit-Rayne Emma ParsonsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Premier Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3
Breed

MCT 70

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 39.47 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Shetland Sheepdog

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl100 49.36 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Jack Jeffrey Tripp100 49.89 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Premier Standard 12"P Fri, Dec 6, 2024 RESULTS

Premier Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 65

Sasha Sara Ko46.50 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Premier Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Breed

MCT 60

Butter Hollis McGuire100 42.37 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Labrador Retriever

Maui Sabrina Lanz100 51.76 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Jamaica Sabrina Lanz60.39 NQ 1 2 2 0 1Golden Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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